TARIFF

Lake Verde Water Company Inc

ORIGINAL

Docket Numbers: W-01557A-15-0079

W-01557A-15-0080

Effective Date: August 1, 2015 Decision No: 75159

Revised Tariff - Rates and Charges

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE: (1,000 gallons included in minimum)

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGI	2: (1,000 gallons included in min	imum)	
5/8 x ³ / ₄ inch Meter ³ / ₄ inch Meter 1 inch Meter 1 ¹ / ₂ inch Meter 2 inch Meter	AUG - 6 2015 AUG - 6 2015 AUG - 6 2015 AUG - 6 2015	\$10.50 \$15.75 \$25.00 \$35.00 \$50.00	20
Excess minimum per 1,000 gallons		\$2.00	2015 AUG
Interim Emergency Surcharge per month		\$45.90	BING 8 BILL
SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES: (Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)		:	
(Refundable pursuant to N.A.C. R14-2-403)			
5/8 x ¾ inch Meter		\$290.00	06
3/4 inch Meter		\$325.00	5
1 inch Meter		\$375.00	
1½ inch Meter 2 inch Meter		\$570.00	
2 inch Weter		\$970.00	
SERVICE CHARGES			
Establishment		\$10.00	
Establishment (after hours)		\$15.00	
Reconnection (delinquent)		\$ 5.00	
Meter Test (if correct)		\$10.00	
Deposit		*	
Deposit interest		*	
Reestablishment (within 12 months)		**	

MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE FOR FIRE SPRINKLER:

4" or SMALLER

Deferred payment (per month)

Meter reread (if correct)

NSF Check

* Per Commission rule A.A.C. R14-2-403

** Months off system times the monthly minimum per Commission rule A.A.C. R14-2-403.D.

*** 1% of monthly minimum for a comparable sized meter connection, but no less than \$5.00 per month. The Monthly Service charge for Fire Sprinklers is only applicable for service lines separate and distinct from the primary water service line.

ISSUED BY:

\$10.00

\$ 5.00

1.5%

Dugan Lee McDonald, President 738 South Parks Drive Camp Verde, AZ 86322 APPROVED FOR FILING DECISION #:75159

ORIGINAL



WATER INFRASTRUCTURE SURCHARGE TARIFF

UTILITY: Lake Verde Water Company, Inc.

DOCKET NOS.: W-01557A-15-0079 &

W-01557A-15-0080

DECISION NO: 75869

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2017

MONTHLY INFRASTRUCTURE SURCHARGE

Meter Size	Monthly Surcharge	
5/8" x 1/4" Meter	\$6.40	
¾" Meter	9.61	
1" Meter	16.01	
1 ½" Meter	32.02	
2" Meter	51.23	
3" Meter	96.06	
4" Meter	160.09	
6" Meter	320.19	

The above monthly surcharge is <u>in addition</u> to the current monthly rates and charges already in effect for the Company.

Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

FEB 1 3 2017

DOCKETED BY

APPROVED FOR FILING
DECISION #:75869